CANADI AN RAI LWAY OFFI CE OF ARBI TRATI ON
CASE NO. 1698
Heard at Montreal, Wednesday, October 14, 1987
Concer ni ng
CANADI AN PACI FI C LI M TED
And

RAI L CANADA TRAFFI C CONTROLLERS

Dl SPUTE:

Di sci pline of a pernanent denotion assessed Train Dispatcher A Leeb
Cal gary, Al berta.

JO NT STATEMENT OF | SSUE:

On January 29th, 1986 Di spatcher Leeb appeared at a Conpany

i nvestigation in connection with an alleged "lineup violation on the
Taber Subdivision January 16, 1986." He appeared at a Suppl enentary
I nvestigation into the sane incident on January 28, 1986.

Fol | owi ng these investigations M. Leeb was issued a Form 104
(Discipline Notice) stating that "he has been permanently denpted to
t he position of Operator”.

The Union contends that the discipline assessed i s excessive and
shoul d be reduced.

The Conpany di sagrees and has declined the Union's request to have
t he di scipline reduced.

FOR THE COMPANY: FOR THE UNI ON
(SGD) J. M WHITE (SGD) D. H. ARNOLD
General Manager Sys. Gen. Chairman
Operation and Mai ntenance, C. P. Division
C.P. Rail, W nni peg, Man

Vancouver, B.C.

There appeared on behalf of the conpany:

F. R Shreenan - Supervisor Labour Rel ations,

J. J. Robson - Ass't Supervisor, Labour Relations
K. K. Foster - Manager of Rul es,

J. W MCol gan - Labour Relations Oficer,

And on behal f of the Union:



D. H Arnold - System General Chairman, RCTC, (CP)
P. Taves - System General Chairman, RCTC, (CN)

AWARD OF THE ARBI TRATOR

It is not disputed that Train Dispatcher Leeb nade an error in
listing the departure time of Extra Train 5851 West in the 1200
Broadcast Line-up of January 16, 1986. As a result of his error
track forces working on the Taber Subdivision would have been unaware
of the novenent of that train, and thereby be placed at risk. It

al so jeopardi zed the safety of train crew nenbers. Fortunately track
forces observed the novenment of Extra 5851 in tine, conmunicated the
probl em and the error was corrected. In the interim however, Extra
5851 West had travell ed sone seventeen mles without being shown on
the line-up. It is clear fromthe material that the problem was
entirely caused by the grievor's failure to immediately record the
correct departure tinme of the train when it was comunicated to him

The grievor's record includes a nunmber of prior incidents of

di scipline for violations of rules governing train novenents.

Shortly prior to the incident at hand, in July of 1985, he was
assessed a tenporary denotion to the rank of Operator, for a period
of six nonths for a violtation of Rule 213, U .C O R The materia
further establishes that M. Leeb was given all necessary training
and instruction in the duties and responsibilites of his postion as a
Train Dispatcher. 1In all of the circunstances, subject to the
observations in CR O A 1697, the Arbitrator cannot find that his
denoti on was an i nappropriate disciplinary response in the
circunstances. The grievor is plainly not precluded fromreturning
to the position of Train Dispatcher at sone future tinme if his
ability to satifactorily discharge the duties and responsibilities of
that position are sufficiently denonstrated.

For these reasons the grievance nust be di sm ssed.

M CHEL G PI CHER
ARBI TRATOR



